

**GR-127/2004**

**Date: 30-07-2018**

Po is on leave .

Today is fixed for evidence .Out the three (03) accused persons, (02) accused person are present by filing hazira and rest others accused persons are absent by a petition U/S. 317 of the Cr.P.C. and prays for permission to conduct the case through their Ld. Lawyer. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. A.P.P. submits before this Court that no witness is turned up today and also verbally prays for time to adduce evidence.

Heard both sides.

Prayer of Ld. A.P.P. is considered and allowed.

To 02-11-2018 for evidence .

Accused persons as before.

Sd/-  
Judicial Magistrate  
Islampur ,Uttar Dinajpur