

GR 127/2004

Dated-
02-03-2019

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons U/S. 313 of the Cr.P.C, D/W if any, argument and judgment. Two accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest one accused person is on C/B is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated in the petition. Prayer is allowed.

Today accused persons files one petition for passing necessary order to examine the I.O. in this case as I.O. is not examined.

Heard Ld. APP, who does not raise any objection over the petition filed by the accused persons.

Hence the case is to be fixed for order over the petition filed by the accused persons.

To 14-05-2019 for Order.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate
Islampur ,Uttar Dinajpur