

Date: 27-02-2020

Today is fixed for examination of the accused persons u/s 313 of the Cr.P.C., D/W if any, argument and judgment.

Out of 03 accused persons, 02 accused persons are present by filing hazira. Rest 01 accused person namely **Pedu Singha** is absent by a petition and prays for time.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

The ground does not seem to be satisfactory and it appears that the accused person is negligent in appearing before the court for which unnecessary delay is being caused, hence; the petition, filed by the absent accused person, is considered and rejected.

Accordingly, issue W/A against one absent accused person, namely **Pedu Singha**, at once.

BC-II to Comply.

To 04-04-2020 for E/R of W/A and appearance.

Sd/-

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.