

GR- 127/2004 (CIS)
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated- 30-10-2023

- 1) Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.
- 2) No E/R of W/A returned yet.
- 3) It appears from the order sheet that on 12-10-2023 the next date was mistakenly written as 03-10-2024 while the date was actually fixed today.
- 4) 02 accused are present by filing hazira today and W/A upon accused Pedu Singha is pending for the last 2 years and on 13-10-2023 as well W/A was issued upon him but of no use.
- 5) **Accordingly, issue WPA against accused Pedu Singha at once.**
- 6) Fixing **10-01-2024** for E/R of WPA and appearance.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.