

GR-127/2004 (CIS GR-127/2004)
Present – Nabanita Chatterjee (JO Code- WB01317)

Order dated- 14-08-2024

The record is put up on prayer of the accused. The record is placed before me.

C.S. accused No. 1 and 2 are present and filed fresh Vokatnama which be kept with the record.

01 accused namely **Pedu Singha @ Sushen Singha (C.S. accused No. 3)** has surrendered before the court **against whom the case was filed for present**. Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J.C.

Later :

Ld. Advocate for the accused person filed a petition along with fresh Vokatnama and prays for bail. Perused the bail petition. Hd. Accordingly, the accused person may find bail by furnishing bond of **Rs. 4000/-** with **two registered sureties of Rs. 2000/- each** i.d to J.C for 5 days.

If on bail, to date **08-11-2024** for appearance of all accused and evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.

Later:

Bail bonds have been furnished in respect of the accused by sureties namely **Surajit Aich (B. No. 231) and Surat Jahan (B. No. 356)** which are found to be fit and thus, are hereby accepted.

Release the accused person at once.

Recall W/A, if any.

To date **08-11-2024** for appearance of all accused and evidence.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur.